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Catégorie  :  REG E1 0 -> 1600 cm³
51 Esteves Michaël, Dorénaz VW Jetta 1.6, 1599 2:18.95 2:17.28 4:36.231

50 Chablais Racing Team Droz Daniel, Aigle VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:23.89 2:23.96 4:47.852

Catégorie  :  REG E1 1601 -> 2000 cm³
59 Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault Super 5 GTE, 2000 2:13.57 2:13.17 4:26.741

53 ACS Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 2:14.22 2:14.09 4:28.312

56 Maître Francis, Vermes VW Golf GTI, 1984 2:18.68 2:18.01 4:36.693

Catégorie  :  REG E1 2001 -> 2500 cm³
60 Autersa Racing Team Zurbrügg Benjamin, Amsoldingen VW Polo Classic, 2210 2:10.30 2:09.49 4:19.791

62 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2346 2:13.59 2:13.35 4:26.942

64 Beyeler Etienne, La Chaux Opel Ascona B, 2486 2:15.88 2:16.01 4:31.893

63 Ecurie des Lions Liechti Marcel, Savagnier Opel Ascona B, 2400    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  REG E2-SportsCars 0 -> 1600 cm³
65 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Robatel Filipe, Senèdes Arcobaleno Arg, 999    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  SuperSerie 1601 -> 2000 cm³
67 RCU Rennclub Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:25.47 2:23.34 4:48.811

68 ACS Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:26.37 2:25.87 4:52.242

66 Racing Club Airbag Krähenbühl Andy, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:31.91 2:30.89 5:02.803

Catégorie  :  SuperSerie 2501 -> 3500 cm³
71 Equipe Bernoise Wicki Röbi, Hagendorn Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS-2 2:11.73 2:12.72 4:24.451

70 Steiner Chris, Oberurnen Toyota Celica 2.0 Turbo, 339 2:21.83 2:23.14 4:44.972

72 RCU Rennclub Hungerbühler Thomas, Winterthur Opel Astra G20 Coup, 3397 2:37.82 2:35.02 5:12.843

Catégorie  :  SuperSerie + 3500 cm³
75 ACS Mächler Albin, Wangen BMW 1er M Coup, 5064 2:09.78 2:09.18 4:18.961

74 Mayor Cédric, La Chaux-de-Fond Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  N/ISN 0 -> 1600 cm³
76 Equipe Bernoise Badertscher Bernhard, Heimberg Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:23.05 2:21.60 4:44.651

77 Team Rallye Top Langenegger Max, Zäziwil Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:23.23 2:23.51 4:46.742

78 Kilchenmann Ivan, Sonceboz Opel Corsa B 16i 16V, 1598 2:39.41 2:37.07 5:16.483

Catégorie  :  N/ISN 1601 -> 2000 cm³
81 Ecurie Sporting Romont Pasche Nicolas, St Saphorin-sur- Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 2:19.78 2:19.85 4:39.631

79 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Droz Steeve, Orsières Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 2:21.31 2:21.06 4:42.372

80 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Le Vaud Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:23.60 2:23.28 4:46.883

82 Racing Team Nyonnais Ramel Olivier, Bassins Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 2000 2:23.91 2:23.19 4:47.104
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Catégorie  :  N/ISN 2501 -> 3500 cm³
84 Racing Club Airbag Halter Joe, Ennetmoos Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3 2:14.16 2:10.91 4:25.071

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 0 -> 1600 cm³
86 Racing Team Nyonnais Murisier Pierre, Chapelle Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:15.37 2:11.93 4:27.301

87 RCU Rennclub Schneider Dominic, Hombrechtiko Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 2:18.39 2:17.79 4:36.182

88 Ecurie des Ordons Thievent Denis, Montfaucon Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 2:18.58 2:18.07 4:36.653

89 Vionnet Emilien, Attalens Citroën C2 1.6 16V, 1587 2:19.99 2:19.24 4:39.234

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 1601 -> 2000 cm³
90 Ecurie du Nord Meyer Marc, Bonvillars Opel Astra F20, 1998 2:22.80 2:22.32 4:45.121

Catégorie  :  A/ISA 2501 -> 3500 cm³
92 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3 2:06.17 2:06.63 4:12.801

91 ACS Hassler Nicolas, Bonne Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 2:16.02 2:14.57 4:30.592

Catégorie  :  Porsche Cup Swiss + 3500 cm³
73 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier Jean-Marc, Cologny Porsche 911 Carrera RS, 35 2:15.54 2:16.55 4:32.091

Catégorie  :  Grand Tourisme + 3500 cm³
99 Swiss Historic RT Buehrer Nicolas, Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 2:06.86 2:05.84 4:12.701

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 0 -> 1400 cm³
98 MST - Zentralschweiz Schöpfer Stefan, Escholzmatt Audi 50, 1398 2:06.94 2:07.52 4:14.461

96 Equipe Bernoise Moser Stephan, Düdingen Toyota Yaris 1.3, 1340 2:20.15 2:20.23 4:40.382

97 Equipe Bernoise Mathys Hans-Ulrich, Grünenmatt Fiat Uno 70 S, 1398 2:09.94    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 1401 -> 1600 cm³
100 Equipe Bernoise Mattmüller Christoph, Bolligen VW Scirocco, 1471 2:05.69 2:05.51 4:11.201

102 Equipe Bernoise Lanz Andreas, Maur Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 158 2:08.72 2:09.65 4:18.372

103 Jeanneret Olivier, Oron-le-Châtel VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:10.68 2:10.11 4:20.793

104 Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Scirocco Type 53, 1588 2:10.90 2:10.95 4:21.854

95 ACS Sprecher Roland, Wiler Peugeot 106, 1594 2:18.59 2:17.67 4:36.265

105 MST - Zentralschweiz Schmid Ruedi, Brittnau Vw Golf GTI, 1588 2:16.43    DNS -:--.--

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 1601 -> 2000 cm³
113 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:04.34 2:04.83 4:09.171

115 Ecurie des Ordons Vallat Patrick, Bure VW Golf, 1998 2:09.89 2:09.05 4:18.942

112 RCU Rennclub Ehrbar Rolf, Schachen-Herisau Opel Kadett - C - GTE, 1998 2:09.84 2:10.41 4:20.253

110 Autersa Racing Team Grünig Hans-Rudolf, Frutigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:10.91 2:09.81 4:20.724

111 ACS Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1994 2:10.59 2:12.14 4:22.735

114 W.M. Racing Car Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C City, 1998 2:12.20 2:12.47 4:24.676
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116 RCU Rennclub Buser Lise, Schachen-Herisau Opel Kadett - C - GTE, 1897 2:19.11 2:20.08 4:39.197

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 2001 -> 2500 cm³
123 MST - Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:05.18 2:04.80 4:09.981

121 W.M. Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:06.57 2:07.28 4:13.852

124 ACFL Sport Team Li. Eberle Harry, Buchs Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:09.18 2:10.21 4:19.393

122 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2486 2:11.79 2:11.80 4:23.594

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss 2501 -> 3000 cm³
130 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-F Porsche 930 Turbo, 2808 2:16.63 2:14.32 4:30.951

Catégorie  :  InterSwiss + 3500 cm³
132 Swiss Historic RT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzère Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 1:58.80 1:59.42 3:58.221

Catégorie  :  E1 0 -> 1400 cm³
134 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Christoph, Oberhofen Audi 50, 1398 2:15.03 2:13.10 4:28.131

135 ACS Raemy Ole, Brünisried Lada VAZ 2101, 1200 2:34.91 2:36.20 5:11.112

136 Ecurie des Ordons Rebetez Grégory, Les Genevez Suzuki Swift 1.3i, 1298 2:39.14 2:37.44 5:16.583

138 ACS Wuethrich Hans, Wattenwil Mini Cooper S, 1398    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 1401 -> 1600 cm³
139 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo Bl.M. Tech., 1598 2:04.73 2:05.07 4:09.801

125 Autersa Racing Team Bieri Adrian, Mühlethuner VW Scirocco, 1598 2:11.66 2:10.75 4:22.412

142 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Attalens Suzuki Swift 1.6i, 1594 2:13.13 2:14.83 4:27.963

144 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Urs, Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 1.6, 1597 2:14.05 2:15.52 4:29.574

140 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Beat, Oberhofen Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:18.92 2:18.53 4:37.455

126 Scuderia Taifyn Nervers Yannik, Le Locle Opel Corsa A, 1597 2:32.28 2:31.09 5:03.376

143 Racing Club Airbag Tornare Pascal, Cernier Opel Corsa A 16 GSi, 1597 2:36.75 2:34.99 5:11.747

Catégorie  :  E1 1601 -> 2000 cm³
150 Girard Maurice, Rue BMW 320 i, 1990 2:05.68 2:05.66 4:11.341

157 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Wattenwil VW Golf, 1998 2:07.13 2:08.64 4:15.772

168 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf GTI 16V, 2000 2:10.68 2:07.56 4:18.243

173 R-Performance-Switzerland Fuhrer Ruedi, Brienz Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 2:11.03 2:09.24 4:20.274

171 Lopez Patrice, Valeyres VW Golf GTI 16V, 1995 2:10.75 2:10.38 4:21.135

165 Gruyère Racing Team Villoz Hervé, Sorens Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:11.29 2:10.03 4:21.326

167 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Richard, Nierlet-les-Bois Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199 2:11.44 2:09.91 4:21.357

155 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stefan, Schleinikon Renault Super 5 GTE, 1998 2:11.92 2:11.86 4:23.788

152 Racing Club Airbag Gerber Christian, Eschlikon Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 2:12.33 2:12.64 4:24.979

162 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:13.30 2:12.34 4:25.6410

170 R-Performance-Switzerland Balmer Markus, Wilderswil Honda Civic 2.0i, 1994 2:12.28 2:14.10 4:26.3811

172 Racing Team Nyonnais Brodard Pascal, Gland Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:14.05 2:14.44 4:28.4912
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160 Chablais Racing Team Luisier Yvan, Bex Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.93 2:14.29 4:30.2213

169 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:15.76 2:15.55 4:31.3114

151 MB Motorsport Team Grünig Stefan, Höfen VW Golf, 1993 2:16.16 2:17.17 4:33.3315

174 Schläppi Racing-Tec Kummer Reto, Brig Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:18.70 2:15.29 4:33.9916

164 Raemy Philippe, Alterswil Peugeot 306 2.0 GTI 6, 1998 2:17.20 2:17.78 4:34.9817

148 Autersa Racing Team Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf, 1984 2:20.72 2:16.56 4:37.2818

159 Sägesser Motorsport Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa B 14i, 1998 2:20.58 2:18.59 4:39.1719

146 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318is, 1795 2:30.28 2:27.80 4:58.0820

147 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318is, 1795 2:32.98 2:33.39 5:06.3721

145 Grossmann Mélody, Vionnaz VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:35.52 2:35.26 5:10.7822

153 Bödeli Racing Club Maurer Marcel, Wattenwil Triumph Dolomite Sprint, 19 2:21.13    DNF -:--.--

158 Chablais Racing Team Golliard Patrick, Matigny Alfa Romeo 155 2.0 TS, 199    DNF    DNS -:--.--

161 Ecurie Sporting Romont Magnin Marcel, Cheyres Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 199   EXCL   EXCL -:--.--

163 Ecurie des Ordons Petignat Lionel, Undervelier Peugeot 309 - 16V, 1998    DNS 2:17.02 -:--.--

166 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Fabrice, Grolley Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998   EXCL   EXCL -:--.--

156 Eggertswyler Thierry, Plaffeien Peugeot 405, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 2001 -> 2500 cm³
182 R-Performance-Switzerland Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 2488 2:02.51 2:01.87 4:04.381

181 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 2486 2:02.77 2:03.61 4:06.382

Catégorie  :  E1 2501 -> 3000 cm³
191 Ecurie Basilisk Gerspacher Jürgen, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 2990 2:03.97 2:04.95 4:08.921

189 Autersa Racing Team Bürki Martin, Amsoldingen BMW M3 GTS Coup, 3000 2:06.34 2:06.40 4:12.742

187 Ecurie des Ordons Favre Bertrand, Courfaivre BMW 325i, 2990 2:10.13 2:09.47 4:19.603

184 Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW 323i, 2794 2:13.43 2:11.60 4:25.034

183 Chablais Racing Team Bellon Lionel, Monthey BMW 325i Coupé, 2898 2:14.79 2:13.74 4:28.535

188 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 2999 2:14.45 2:14.45 4:28.906

180 Autersa Racing Team Finger Marcel, Rüfenacht BMW M3, 2898 2:16.84 2:15.93 4:32.777

186 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Lionel, Vex BMW 325 e, 2692 2:19.62 2:20.14 4:39.768

Catégorie  :  E1 3001 -> 3500 cm³
192 Ecurie Basilisk Ianniello Bruno, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 1:59.35 2:02.35 4:01.701

202 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolas Gérard, Forel Ford Escort RS Cosworth, 3 2:00.74 2:01.26 4:02.002

200 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Simon, Ranflüh VW Golf, 3373 2:07.08 2:06.94 4:14.023

207 ACS Immoos Robert, Wangen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3 2:10.45 2:09.80 4:20.254

196 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Gard Valentin, Charrat Nissan 200 SX, 3074 2:10.53 2:14.85 4:25.385

195 Ecurie des Lions Marmorat Alain, La Verrerie Seat Leon, 3028 2:12.21 2:13.33 4:25.546

203 Racing Club Airbag Fischer Yves, Kleinandelfingen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 2:19.40 2:15.78 4:35.187

197 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Métroz Alex, Orsières Ford Sierra Cosworth, 3355 2:17.97 2:17.94 4:35.918

201 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Guex Christian, Martigny Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3    DNF 2:05.50 -:--.--
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204 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 1:59.85    DNF -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E1 + 3500 cm³
215 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Neff Frédéric, Moutier Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:04.90 2:04.39 4:09.291

211 Racing Club Airbag Kistler Dany, Fisibach Audi-Porsche Avant RS2, 37 2:15.19 2:15.09 4:30.282

210 Rimmer Mathew, Blonay Porsche 911 C, 3600 2:17.29 2:14.76 4:32.053

214 Stadler Motorsport Büetiger Paul, Lohn Porsche 911 GT3, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  Renault Clio Classic Cup 1601 -> 2000 cm³
861 Racing Team Zäziwil Zürcher Thomas, Heimberg Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:11.90 2:11.84 4:23.741

858 Equipe Bernoise Krebs Philipp, Uetendorf Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:12.26 2:13.33 4:25.592

866 ACS Sigrist Hans, Rafz Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:17.73 2:18.24 4:35.973

888 Racing Team Zäziwil Müller Marcel, Steffisburg Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:19.13 2:18.49 4:37.624

857 Racing Team Zäziwil Figus Angelo, Bioggio Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:19.11 2:19.17 4:38.285

850 Amann Johanna, Dornbirn Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:24.08 2:23.12 4:47.206

870 Racing Team Zäziwil Wolf Denis, Hünibach Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:16.57    DNF -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 0 -> 1600 cm³
2 Ecurie des Lions Von Siebenthal Yannick, Aigle Jema B10 JA, 998 2:07.22 2:08.17 4:15.391

1 Ecurie des Lions Savoy Joël, Attalens Jema 630 GT, 998 2:09.15 2:10.36 4:19.512

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 1601 -> 2000 cm³
6 ACS Hunziker Herbert, Pfeffikon Norma M20, 1997 1:57.25 1:57.90 3:55.151

5 Chablais Racing Team Grandjean Eic, Ollon Westfield S 2000, 1997 2:03.95 2:04.64 4:08.592

Catégorie  :  E2-SportsCars 2501 -> 3500 cm³
10 Ceylin Motorsport Müller Urs, Euthal Osella PA 30, 2998 1:54.83 1:56.84 3:51.671

11 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella PA 20 S, 3000    DNP    DNP -:--.--

Catégorie  :  E2-Silhouette 0 -> 1600 cm³
36 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Follonier Gregory, Martigny GFA Austin Cooper RS, 129 2:12.79 2:10.56 4:23.351

Catégorie  :  E2-Silhouette 2501 -> 3500 cm³
14 Equipe Bernoise Meisel Reto, Leuggern Mercedes-Benz 190 E, 3499 1:58.04 1:57.91 3:55.951

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 0 -> 1600 cm³
16 Ecurie des Ordons Hulmann Valère, Lajoux Speads RM06, 998 1:58.18 1:58.78 3:56.961

18 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Fellay Patrick, Martigny Arcobaleno Arg, 1298 2:00.29 1:58.09 3:58.382

17 Ecurie Sporting Romont Dougoud Nikolaj, Rueyres-St-Laur Gds Spyder, 1074 2:03.21 2:01.90 4:05.113

15 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Grand Joël, Sierre Arcobaleno Arg, 998    DNP    DNP -:--.--
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Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 1601 -> 2000 cm³
20 Bödeli Racing Club Balmer Christian, Wilderswil Tatuus Master, 2000 1:50.27 1:51.17 3:41.441

24 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich Dallara 394 Opel, 2000 1:56.49 1:57.53 3:54.022

25 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 2000 1:58.25 2:00.86 3:59.113

23 Chablais Racing Team Chatelet Mickaël, Troistorrents Tatuus Renault, 2000 1:59.79 2:01.15 4:00.944

22 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Jean-François, Porrentr Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:07.98 1:58.80 4:06.785

21 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus 2000, 2000 2:06.55 2:09.58 4:16.136

Catégorie  :  E2-Single-Seater 2501 -> 3500 cm³
32 Ceylin Motorsport Volluz Joël, Le Châble Osella PA 30, 2998 1:41.65 1:41.14 3:22.791

33 Ceylin Motorsport Ducommun Julien, Veyrier Osella PA 30, 3000 1:42.58 1:41.13 3:23.712

35 Ceylin Motorsport Steiner Marcel, Oberdiessbach Osella FA30, 3000 1:42.30 1:41.89 3:24.193

30 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Eric, Martigny Lola B 99/50, 2998 1:43.41 1:44.04 3:27.454

34 ACS Hugentobler Simon, Suhr Reynard 93 D, 3000 1:54.27 1:53.53 3:47.805
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 32 Ceylin Motorsport Volluz Joël, Le Châble Osella PA 30, 2998 1:41.65 1:41.14 3:22.791 E2-SS

 33 Ceylin Motorsport Ducommun Julien, Veyrier Osella PA 30, 3000 1:42.58 1:41.13 3:23.712 E2-SS

 35 Ceylin Motorsport Steiner Marcel, Oberdiessbach Osella FA30, 3000 1:42.30 1:41.89 3:24.193 E2-SS

 30 Chablais Racing Team Berguerand Eric, Martigny Lola B 99/50, 2998 1:43.41 1:44.04 3:27.454 E2-SS

 20 Bödeli Racing Club Balmer Christian, Wilderswil Tatuus Master, 2000 1:50.27 1:51.17 3:41.445 E2-SS

 34 ACS Hugentobler Simon, Suhr Reynard 93 D, 3000 1:54.27 1:53.53 3:47.806 E2-SS

 10 Ceylin Motorsport Müller Urs, Euthal Osella PA 30, 2998 1:54.83 1:56.84 3:51.677 E2-SC

 24 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich Dallara 394 Opel, 2000 1:56.49 1:57.53 3:54.028 E2-SS

  6 ACS Hunziker Herbert, Pfeffikon Norma M20, 1997 1:57.25 1:57.90 3:55.159 E2-SC

 14 Equipe Bernoise Meisel Reto, Leuggern Mercedes-Benz 190 E, 3499 1:58.04 1:57.91 3:55.9510 E2-SH

 16 Ecurie des Ordons Hulmann Valère, Lajoux Speads RM06, 998 1:58.18 1:58.78 3:56.9611 E2-SS

132 Swiss Historic RT Pfefferlé Alain, Anzère Porsche 935 Turbo, 4990 1:58.80 1:59.42 3:58.2212 IS

 18 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Fellay Patrick, Martigny Arcobaleno Arg, 1298 2:00.29 1:58.09 3:58.3813 E2-SS

 25 Chablais Racing Team Planchamp Didier, Vionnaz Tatuus Renault, 2000 1:58.25 2:00.86 3:59.1114 E2-SS

 23 Chablais Racing Team Chatelet Mickaël, Troistorrents Tatuus Renault, 2000 1:59.79 2:01.15 4:00.9415 E2-SS

192 Ecurie Basilisk Ianniello Bruno, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 3349 1:59.35 2:02.35 4:01.7016 E1

202 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolas Gérard, Forel Ford Escort RS Cosworth, 3388 2:00.74 2:01.26 4:02.0017 E1

182 R-Performance-Switzerland Köchli René, Cham Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 2488 2:02.51 2:01.87 4:04.3818 E1

 17 Ecurie Sporting Romont Dougoud Nikolaj, Rueyres-St-Laurent Gds Spyder, 1074 2:03.21 2:01.90 4:05.1119 E2-SS

181 Equipe Bernoise Zwahlen Christoph, Pfyn Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 2486 2:02.77 2:03.61 4:06.3820 E1

 22 Ecurie des Ordons Chariatte Jean-François, Porrentruy Tatuus Renault, 2000 2:07.98 1:58.80 4:06.7821 E2-SS

  5 Chablais Racing Team Grandjean Eic, Ollon Westfield S 2000, 1997 2:03.95 2:04.64 4:08.5922 E2-SC

191 Ecurie Basilisk Gerspacher Jürgen, Nunningen Lancia Delta S4, 2990 2:03.97 2:04.95 4:08.9223 E1

113 Equipe Bernoise Krieg Danny, Lachen Opel Kadett C, 1998 2:04.34 2:04.83 4:09.1724 IS

215 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Neff Frédéric, Moutier Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 2:04.90 2:04.39 4:09.2925 E1

139 MB Motorsport Team Bürki Martin, Uetendorf VW Polo Bl.M. Tech., 1598 2:04.73 2:05.07 4:09.8026 E1

123 MST - Zentralschweiz Banz Armin, Schachen Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:05.18 2:04.80 4:09.9827 IS

100 Equipe Bernoise Mattmüller Christoph, Bolligen VW Scirocco, 1471 2:05.69 2:05.51 4:11.2028 IS

150 Girard Maurice, Rue BMW 320 i, 1990 2:05.68 2:05.66 4:11.3429 E1

 99 Swiss Historic RT Buehrer Nicolas, Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 2:06.86 2:05.84 4:12.7030 GT

189 Autersa Racing Team Bürki Martin, Amsoldingen BMW M3 GTS Coup, 3000 2:06.34 2:06.40 4:12.7431 E1

 92 ACS Kessler Thomas, Siebnen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 2:06.17 2:06.63 4:12.8032 A/ISA

121 W.M. Racing Car Banz Urs, Schachen Opel Ascona B, 2410 2:06.57 2:07.28 4:13.8533 IS

200 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Simon, Ranflüh VW Golf, 3373 2:07.08 2:06.94 4:14.0234 E1

 98 MST - Zentralschweiz Schöpfer Stefan, Escholzmatt Audi 50, 1398 2:06.94 2:07.52 4:14.4635 IS

  2 Ecurie des Lions Von Siebenthal Yannick, Aigle Jema B10 JA, 998 2:07.22 2:08.17 4:15.3936 E2-SC

157 Autersa Racing Team Engel Peter, Wattenwil VW Golf, 1998 2:07.13 2:08.64 4:15.7737 E1

 21 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Berguerand Louis, Charrat Tatuus 2000, 2000 2:06.55 2:09.58 4:16.1338 E2-SS

168 Autersa Racing Team Fauler Dani, Stadel VW Golf GTI 16V, 2000 2:10.68 2:07.56 4:18.2439 E1

102 Equipe Bernoise Lanz Andreas, Maur Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 1587 2:08.72 2:09.65 4:18.3740 IS

115 Ecurie des Ordons Vallat Patrick, Bure VW Golf, 1998 2:09.89 2:09.05 4:18.9441 IS
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 75 ACS Mächler Albin, Wangen BMW 1er M Coup, 5064 2:09.78 2:09.18 4:18.9642 SS

124 ACFL Sport Team Li. Eberle Harry, Buchs Opel Kadett - C, 2486 2:09.18 2:10.21 4:19.3943 IS

  1 Ecurie des Lions Savoy Joël, Attalens Jema 630 GT, 998 2:09.15 2:10.36 4:19.5144 E2-SC

187 Ecurie des Ordons Favre Bertrand, Courfaivre BMW 325i, 2990 2:10.13 2:09.47 4:19.6045 E1

 60 Autersa Racing Team Zurbrügg Benjamin, Amsoldingen VW Polo Classic, 2210 2:10.30 2:09.49 4:19.7946 REG E1

112 RCU Rennclub Ehrbar Rolf, Schachen-Herisau Opel Kadett - C - GTE, 1998 2:09.84 2:10.41 4:20.2547 IS

207 ACS Immoos Robert, Wangen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 2:10.45 2:09.80 4:20.2548 E1

173 R-Performance-Switzerland Fuhrer Ruedi, Brienz Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 2:11.03 2:09.24 4:20.2749 E1

110 Autersa Racing Team Grünig Hans-Rudolf, Frutigen Opel Kadett - C - GT/E, 1897 2:10.91 2:09.81 4:20.7250 IS

103 Jeanneret Olivier, Oron-le-Châtel VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:10.68 2:10.11 4:20.7951 IS

171 Lopez Patrice, Valeyres VW Golf GTI 16V, 1995 2:10.75 2:10.38 4:21.1352 E1

165 Gruyère Racing Team Villoz Hervé, Sorens Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:11.29 2:10.03 4:21.3253 E1

167 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Richard, Nierlet-les-Bois Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 2:11.44 2:09.91 4:21.3554 E1

104 Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Scirocco Type 53, 1588 2:10.90 2:10.95 4:21.8555 IS

125 Autersa Racing Team Bieri Adrian, Mühlethuner VW Scirocco, 1598 2:11.66 2:10.75 4:22.4156 E1

111 ACS Frei Thomas, Rebstein Opel Kadett C GT/E, 1994 2:10.59 2:12.14 4:22.7357 IS

 36 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Follonier Gregory, Martigny GFA Austin Cooper RS, 1298 2:12.79 2:10.56 4:23.3558 E2-SH

122 Autersa Racing Team Aeschlimann Daniel, Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E, 2486 2:11.79 2:11.80 4:23.5959 IS

861 Racing Team Zäziwil Zürcher Thomas, Heimberg Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:11.90 2:11.84 4:23.7460 RCCC

155 Racing Club Airbag Böhler Stefan, Schleinikon Renault Super 5 GTE, 1998 2:11.92 2:11.86 4:23.7861 E1

 71 Equipe Bernoise Wicki Röbi, Hagendorn Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS-2, 3395 2:11.73 2:12.72 4:24.4562 SS

114 W.M. Racing Car Niederberger Philip, Küssnacht Opel Kadett C City, 1998 2:12.20 2:12.47 4:24.6763 IS

152 Racing Club Airbag Gerber Christian, Eschlikon Opel Kadett E GSI 16, 1997 2:12.33 2:12.64 4:24.9764 E1

184 Mariaux Florent, Vionnaz BMW 323i, 2794 2:13.43 2:11.60 4:25.0365 E1

 84 Racing Club Airbag Halter Joe, Ennetmoos Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 2:14.16 2:10.91 4:25.0766 N/ISN

196 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Gard Valentin, Charrat Nissan 200 SX, 3074 2:10.53 2:14.85 4:25.3867 E1

195 Ecurie des Lions Marmorat Alain, La Verrerie Seat Leon, 3028 2:12.21 2:13.33 4:25.5468 E1

858 Equipe Bernoise Krebs Philipp, Uetendorf Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:12.26 2:13.33 4:25.5969 RCCC

162 Ecurie Sporting Romont Nicolet Jérôme, Cottens Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:13.30 2:12.34 4:25.6470 E1

170 R-Performance-Switzerland Balmer Markus, Wilderswil Honda Civic 2.0i, 1994 2:12.28 2:14.10 4:26.3871 E1

 59 Grispino Claudio, Steinen Renault Super 5 GTE, 2000 2:13.57 2:13.17 4:26.7472 REG E1

 62 Autersa Racing Team Hirsig Christian, Amsoldingen VW Polo, 2346 2:13.59 2:13.35 4:26.9473 REG E1

 86 Racing Team Nyonnais Murisier Pierre, Chapelle Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:15.37 2:11.93 4:27.3074 A/ISA

142 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoy Roger, Attalens Suzuki Swift 1.6i, 1594 2:13.13 2:14.83 4:27.9675 E1

134 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Christoph, Oberhofen Audi 50, 1398 2:15.03 2:13.10 4:28.1376 E1

 53 ACS Jakober Patrick, Kerns VW Golf, 1800 2:14.22 2:14.09 4:28.3177 REG E1

172 Racing Team Nyonnais Brodard Pascal, Gland Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:14.05 2:14.44 4:28.4978 E1

183 Chablais Racing Team Bellon Lionel, Monthey BMW 325i Coupé, 2898 2:14.79 2:13.74 4:28.5379 E1

188 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Thomas, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 2999 2:14.45 2:14.45 4:28.9080 E1

144 Equipe Bernoise Wüthrich Urs, Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 1.6, 1597 2:14.05 2:15.52 4:29.5781 E1

160 Chablais Racing Team Luisier Yvan, Bex Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:15.93 2:14.29 4:30.2282 E1
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211 Racing Club Airbag Kistler Dany, Fisibach Audi-Porsche Avant RS2, 3783 2:15.19 2:15.09 4:30.2883 E1

 91 ACS Hassler Nicolas, Bonne Ford Escort Cosw. 4x4, 3386 2:16.02 2:14.57 4:30.5984 A/ISA

130 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Comby Alexandre, La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche 930 Turbo, 2808 2:16.63 2:14.32 4:30.9585 IS

169 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tapparel Eddy, Montana Opel Kadett C City, 2000 2:15.76 2:15.55 4:31.3186 E1

 64 Beyeler Etienne, La Chaux Opel Ascona B, 2486 2:15.88 2:16.01 4:31.8987 REG E1

210 Rimmer Mathew, Blonay Porsche 911 C, 3600 2:17.29 2:14.76 4:32.0588 E1

 73 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Forestier Jean-Marc, Cologny Porsche 911 Carrera RS, 3598 2:15.54 2:16.55 4:32.0989 PCS

180 Autersa Racing Team Finger Marcel, Rüfenacht BMW M3, 2898 2:16.84 2:15.93 4:32.7790 E1

151 MB Motorsport Team Grünig Stefan, Höfen VW Golf, 1993 2:16.16 2:17.17 4:33.3391 E1

174 Schläppi Racing-Tec Kummer Reto, Brig Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:18.70 2:15.29 4:33.9992 E1

164 Raemy Philippe, Alterswil Peugeot 306 2.0 GTI 6, 1998 2:17.20 2:17.78 4:34.9893 E1

203 Racing Club Airbag Fischer Yves, Kleinandelfingen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 2:19.40 2:15.78 4:35.1894 E1

197 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Métroz Alex, Orsières Ford Sierra Cosworth, 3355 2:17.97 2:17.94 4:35.9195 E1

866 ACS Sigrist Hans, Rafz Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:17.73 2:18.24 4:35.9796 RCCC

 87 RCU Rennclub Schneider Dominic, Hombrechtikon Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 2:18.39 2:17.79 4:36.1897 A/ISA

 51 Esteves Michaël, Dorénaz VW Jetta 1.6, 1599 2:18.95 2:17.28 4:36.2398 REG E1

 95 ACS Sprecher Roland, Wiler Peugeot 106, 1594 2:18.59 2:17.67 4:36.2699 IS

 88 Ecurie des Ordons Thievent Denis, Montfaucon Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 2:18.58 2:18.07 4:36.65100 A/ISA

 56 Maître Francis, Vermes VW Golf GTI, 1984 2:18.68 2:18.01 4:36.69101 REG E1

148 Autersa Racing Team Häusermann Urs, Bergdietikon VW Golf, 1984 2:20.72 2:16.56 4:37.28102 E1

140 MB Motorsport Team Rohr Beat, Oberhofen Citroën Saxo, 1587 2:18.92 2:18.53 4:37.45103 E1

888 Racing Team Zäziwil Müller Marcel, Steffisburg Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:19.13 2:18.49 4:37.62104 RCCC

857 Racing Team Zäziwil Figus Angelo, Bioggio Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:19.11 2:19.17 4:38.28105 RCCC

159 Sägesser Motorsport Küpfer Patrick, Kaufdorf Opel Corsa B 14i, 1998 2:20.58 2:18.59 4:39.17106 E1

116 RCU Rennclub Buser Lise, Schachen-Herisau Opel Kadett - C - GTE, 1897 2:19.11 2:20.08 4:39.19107 IS

 89 Vionnet Emilien, Attalens Citroën C2 1.6 16V, 1587 2:19.99 2:19.24 4:39.23108 A/ISA

 81 Ecurie Sporting Romont Pasche Nicolas, St Saphorin-sur-Morge Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 2:19.78 2:19.85 4:39.63109 N/ISN

186 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Lionel, Vex BMW 325 e, 2692 2:19.62 2:20.14 4:39.76110 E1

 96 Equipe Bernoise Moser Stephan, Düdingen Toyota Yaris 1.3, 1340 2:20.15 2:20.23 4:40.38111 IS

 79 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Droz Steeve, Orsières Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 2:21.31 2:21.06 4:42.37112 N/ISN

 76 Equipe Bernoise Badertscher Bernhard, Heimberg Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 2:23.05 2:21.60 4:44.65113 N/ISN

 70 Steiner Chris, Oberurnen Toyota Celica 2.0 Turbo, 3395 2:21.83 2:23.14 4:44.97114 SS

 90 Ecurie du Nord Meyer Marc, Bonvillars Opel Astra F20, 1998 2:22.80 2:22.32 4:45.12115 A/ISA

 77 Team Rallye Top Langenegger Max, Zäziwil Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 2:23.23 2:23.51 4:46.74116 N/ISN

 80 Racing Team Nyonnais Sippel Fabien, Le Vaud Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:23.60 2:23.28 4:46.88117 N/ISN

 82 Racing Team Nyonnais Ramel Olivier, Bassins Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 2000 2:23.91 2:23.19 4:47.10118 N/ISN

850 Amann Johanna, Dornbirn Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:24.08 2:23.12 4:47.20119 RCCC

 50 Chablais Racing Team Droz Daniel, Aigle VW Golf GTI, 1588 2:23.89 2:23.96 4:47.85120 REG E1

 67 RCU Rennclub Kuhn Oski, Zürich Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:25.47 2:23.34 4:48.81121 SS

 68 ACS Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio Sport, 1998 2:26.37 2:25.87 4:52.24122 SS

146 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318is, 1795 2:30.28 2:27.80 4:58.08123 E1
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 66 Racing Club Airbag Krähenbühl Andy, Rotkreuz Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 2:31.91 2:30.89 5:02.80124 SS

126 Scuderia Taifyn Nervers Yannik, Le Locle Opel Corsa A, 1597 2:32.28 2:31.09 5:03.37125 E1

147 MB Motorsport Team Spring Andreas, Mamishaus BMW 318is, 1795 2:32.98 2:33.39 5:06.37126 E1

145 Grossmann Mélody, Vionnaz VW Golf 16v, 1780 2:35.52 2:35.26 5:10.78127 E1

135 ACS Raemy Ole, Brünisried Lada VAZ 2101, 1200 2:34.91 2:36.20 5:11.11128 E1

143 Racing Club Airbag Tornare Pascal, Cernier Opel Corsa A 16 GSi, 1597 2:36.75 2:34.99 5:11.74129 E1

 72 RCU Rennclub Hungerbühler Thomas, Winterthur Opel Astra G20 Coup, 3397 2:37.82 2:35.02 5:12.84130 SS

 78 Kilchenmann Ivan, Sonceboz Opel Corsa B 16i 16V, 1598 2:39.41 2:37.07 5:16.48131 N/ISN

136 Ecurie des Ordons Rebetez Grégory, Les Genevez Suzuki Swift 1.3i, 1298 2:39.14 2:37.44 5:16.58132 E1

 63 Ecurie des Lions Liechti Marcel, Savagnier Opel Ascona B, 2400    DNP    DNP -:--.--REG E1

 65 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Robatel Filipe, Senèdes Arcobaleno Arg, 999    DNP    DNP -:--.--REG E2-S

 74 Mayor Cédric, La Chaux-de-Fonds Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--SS

 97 Equipe Bernoise Mathys Hans-Ulrich, Grünenmatt Fiat Uno 70 S, 1398 2:09.94    DNS -:--.--IS

105 MST - Zentralschweiz Schmid Ruedi, Brittnau Vw Golf GTI, 1588 2:16.43    DNS -:--.--IS

138 ACS Wuethrich Hans, Wattenwil Mini Cooper S, 1398    DNP    DNP -:--.--E1

153 Bödeli Racing Club Maurer Marcel, Wattenwil Triumph Dolomite Sprint, 1997 2:21.13    DNF -:--.--E1

156 Eggertswyler Thierry, Plaffeien Peugeot 405, 1998    DNP    DNP -:--.--E1

158 Chablais Racing Team Golliard Patrick, Matigny Alfa Romeo 155 2.0 TS, 1998    DNF    DNS -:--.--E1

161 Ecurie Sporting Romont Magnin Marcel, Cheyres Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998   EXCL   EXCL -:--.--E1

163 Ecurie des Ordons Petignat Lionel, Undervelier Peugeot 309 - 16V, 1998    DNS 2:17.02 -:--.--E1

166 Ecurie Sporting Romont Winiger Fabrice, Grolley Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998   EXCL   EXCL -:--.--E1

201 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Guex Christian, Martigny Subaru Impreza 2.0 Turbo, 3388    DNF 2:05.50 -:--.--E1

204 ACS Bratschi Ronnie, Seedorf Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3400 1:59.85    DNF -:--.--E1

214 Stadler Motorsport Büetiger Paul, Lohn Porsche 911 GT3, 3600    DNP    DNP -:--.--E1

870 Racing Team Zäziwil Wolf Denis, Hünibach Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 2:16.57    DNF -:--.--RCCC

 11 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Bovier Jean-Pierre, Vex Osella PA 20 S, 3000    DNP    DNP -:--.--E2-SC

 15 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Grand Joël, Sierre Arcobaleno Arg, 998    DNP    DNP -:--.--E2-SS
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